
PreKindergarten  programs  are 
designed  to  meet  the  needs  of  a 
targeted  group  of  children.    Not  all 
children  will  be  accepted  into  our 
PreKindergarten  programs.    Students 
applying  for  PreKindergarten  need  to 
meet  one  or  more  of  the  following 
criteria: 
 Family has low‐economic status 
 Mother has  less  than high school 

education 
 Home language is not English 
 Child is experiencing difficulties in 

speech or language 
 Child  is  experiencing  social  or 

behaviour difficulties 

PPrreeKKiinnddeerrggaarrtteenn  
Better Beginnings, 
Better Futures!

Exploring. 
Investigating. 
Discovering. 

Communicating. 

The Program
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PreKindergarten is offered  
at the following schools: 

The Battlefords: 
Battleford Central School 

Ph: 306‐937‐2112  Em: bcs@lskysd.ca 
Connaught Elementary School 

Ph:306‐445‐3661  Em: connaught@lskysd.ca 
Lawrence Elementary School 

Ph: 306‐445‐4944    Em: lawrence@lskysd.ca 
McKitrick Community School 

Ph: 306‐445‐3851  Em: mckitrick@lskysd.ca 
St. Vital Catholic School 

Ph: 306‐937‐2233   Em: stvital@lskysd.ca 
 

Cando Community School 
Ph:306‐ 937‐3934  Em: cando@lskysd.ca 

Cut Knife Elementary School 
Ph: 306‐398‐4911  Em: ckes@lskysd.ca 

Leoville Central School 
Ph: 306‐984‐2241  Em: leoville@lskysd.ca 

Macklin School 
Ph: 306‐753‐2375  Em: macklin@lskysd.ca 

Unity Public School 
Ph: 306‐228‐4177  Em: ups@lskysd.ca 

 
In order to be considered for the program, 

please contact your area school.   
Please note the enrolment is limited and  

those with greatest need are given priority. 

Welcome to 
PreKindergarten 

Living Sky School Division No. 202 
509 Pioneer Avenue North Battleford, SK S9A 4A5 

Phone: 306‐937‐7702 
Email:  office@lskysd.ca 



 
 
 
 
 
  

Physical Development 

Intellectual Development 

Language and Literacy 
Development 

Social-Emotional 
Development 

Spiritual Development 


